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State Bank of Indis
Calcutta Main Branch

Foreign Exchange Department The Man ;x"’
1 Strand Road ; State Bank of India,
Post Box 110 RANQHI,
Telegram Imperifex ;
Calcutta
Telex-241
Lp0 371
No. F . Ex,1/8G/19/ Pate 1ith Sept. 1973,
Dear gir,

Deutsche Bank AG, Hsmburg Payment Order No.G600
Chotonagpur and Assan,
i Riker dtd, 5.8.78 far I

We invite your attention to the letter dsted 4.9,1973
addressed to you'eopy to us., s the beneficiary is
aggrieved for non-receint of the payment as yet, we

request you to contact the concerned payee and do the
aeedful,

‘Please advise us the date of peyment when made, citing a
reference to this letter,

‘Please treat the matter as urgent.

Yours faithfull
Yl & {;%’ /ﬁ( éwﬂi‘””M

..ad;';—- v
P.3uperintendent,
8.1,
CeC, To Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Chureh G.E.,L.Chureh
danchl, Bihar, with reference to their letter No, 210/73 dtd.

£.9.73. They are requested to contact our above branch in

saetion,

a5 f %\ e

p.Superintendent,

settlement of this tran



e T

-REGIST']

L*J

RED

State Bank of India J.L.Chu‘r'ch,
Cnotqnacnu*,
Ranehi ,

No. i Date it Q730

-With reference to your letter no,.
2 :!-/73 dqtek 4. -7u e -'-Ox’T :"':1
hemrith OupllC“tG Ulymant order noe
19/3883 Tor Fs 3995/~ « Please acknovledge

receipte
Yours faft} 1y, 'Zﬁb

bnfuféi;//
.drnncwrﬂﬂn,gffj




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH

{ Regd  under Sogi agistration Act XXI of 1860 )

: REV. [. TOPNO HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. DR. N, MINZ \ G. E, L. Church, Ranch{
SECRETARY : MR, C. A. TIRKEY ) Bihar[India
TREASURER : REV. N. BHUINYA ; Phone : 23358

Ref.No«Z// /73 / Ranchi Dated 4th Sept.73.

To
The Agent,
State Bank of Indiay, Ranchi,
Reft Your letter dt.12 June 1973,

Subs Remittance of 75.3995/«from Deutsche Bank
Hamburge

-Dear Siry

Kindly refer to your letter of intimationy Loczal
elearing dt.12.6.73¢ You have informed us that you have
issued 2 payment order of M.3995/« to " yourself A/c No.1564.
of GeF.L.Church of Chetanagpur and Assam",

You have not written the name of the bank where
A/c No.1564 of GFL Church of Chotanagpur and Assam existss

We have not received this smount of %3995/« even
this day; the smount is not credited in the A/c No.1564
of GFL Church of Chotanagpur and Assem. Kindly find out where
this money has goney check up tho payment order please,

As we do not see the name of the Benk in your payment
ordery we suspect the amount has been transferred some where
else,

Please issue a fresh order if there has been some
misteke, to our C/D Account No.1564, GFL Church in Chotanagpur
and Assam with the United Bank of Indisy Ranchi Branche

Thanking yous

Yours faithfully,

o

( 8, BHFNGRA )

nmm
Copy to: State Benk of Indie 8. & L GHURGHN, F

Head G.ffice,Calcutt Be



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860 }

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : REV. [ TOPNO 55 HFAD OFFICE
UB-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH | REV. DR. N. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ¢ MR. C. A. TIRKEY | Bihar[lIndia
TREASURER : REV. N. BHUINYA r;‘ _ Phone : 23358
& -‘a;’l")
Ref.No.2/0 /73 ~ Ranchi Dated 4th Sept.1973.
To

P. Superintendent,

State Bank of Indis,

Head Office,

1 Strand Road, Calcutta « le

Subs- Remittasnce of a sum of 7s.4000.00 (R: 3995,00 actual)
from Deutsche Banky AsGeHamburg through the State
Bank of Indiae

Desr Sir,

Kindly refer to your letter dt.8.6.1973 to GEL Church
of Choteanagpur and Assam, Ranchi, Bihar,

You have intimated in the letter that a sum of »
Rse 3995/« was remitted to us through th- State BankyRanchi
Branch and asked us to contact, Ranchi Branch. S

The State Bank Ranchi Branch sent us a letter of
intimationy dt.5.6.73 that they have issued a payment order.
ﬁut unfortunat-ly, we have not eventhis day, recc-ived the
amount, The amount should have been deposited to our A/c
No.1564. GFL Church of Chotanagpur and Assam with the United
Bank of Indigy Renchi Branch, But it has note.

We request you to kindly contact the State Bank of
Indiay Ranchi and find out where this money has gone. May be
there has been a mistake some where,

We would apprecigte the smount of Pse3995/« is credited
to our Bank A/c at an early date.

Yours falthfully,

S
—~~ ( 8, BHFNGRA )

]

Copy to: State Bank of India AN ARCOUNTII
Renchi BRranch Ranchi, 0. & Ls GHURCH, w



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV.]. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MR. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURER : REV. DR. M. BAGE y/ Elione’ 3823358
Ne. 529/71/KSS-40 @/g) Ranchi Dated 19th Aug.71.
Te
The Supdt.
Raja Bungslew College Hostel
Ranchi,

Degr Mr, Tirkey,

; An extract frem the minutes of the KSS 0fficers® meeting
dte 16517 Aug,71 item No.,16¢ 1¢ sppended below feor yeur infermatien snd m
needful actien,

Iten 16. Raja Pungslew Cellege Hostelse

The efficers surveyed the conditiens ef Reja Bungslew snd felt the
nged of students, .

Resolved that a separate kitchen be made for the hostel,the present
kitchen be repaired for the use of students. Outer verandsh shed be enclesed
and made roem te give sccemmeodatien to mere students.Cycle shed be erected gl -
aleng the wglls.This sheuld be given tep-prierity.ksS will meet the minimum
expenses for the same.

Yeurs Faithfully,

/iéuk h

| < y
ccs Hd. Acctt.KS5S. \/ GELChurch Ragnchi,




INVOICE/ INVOICE/
B aTE PARTICULARS SMCME) Ead i PARTICULARS SHOLIG
REMT [FOR CHAKRADHARPUR SUTLET DURING THE PERICD SEPT'TE To '
AuGYTE @ Fe 130/~ PER MGHTH Rs 1REO/0O
|
LA

NAME & ADDRESS,

PARTICULARS OF REMITTANCE APPEAR ABOVE
INACCURACIES & ENQUIRIES MAY BE REFERRED
TO ESSO SmameoaRE EASTERMN. INC. CALCUTTA .

QUOTING CHECK MNO,

4982

DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT.
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CALTEX (INDIA) LIMITED

{ Incorporated in the Bahama [slands) Liobility of the members s Nmited

CALTEX HOUSE, B, SHOORJI VALLABHDAS MARG, POST BOX 155, BOMBAY-1-8R. - TELEPHONE : 26-8031 TELEGRAMS: ' CALTEX™

REGISTERED A.D. AUGe G, T9T%.
I

1 I
IN REPLT PI.E»\SE REFER TO:
FE f EPF .

THE TREASURER,
GoEolLo CHURCHy CHOTANAGPUR,

RANCHI o
ACCUUNTING : GENERAL
103 ¢ 100
RENT FOR PUMP SITE AY CHAIBASSA FOR
1971,
Dear Sir,

We are atﬁaching hereto State Bank of India/NatichaX &
&mhdx&?@a Bails MLM + Lol o M&K Bombay, Demand Draft No.

G ETLSTRE datedt /’/ 2/ for Re, 2U0/CGD
’ A% ABOVE.

drawn in your favour for site rental for the month of

Please acknowledge receipt.

Yours very truly,
CALTEX (INDIA) LIMITED

T

Encl: BY: VW
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PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH i Rev. C. B. AIND
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. B. MINZ

SECRETARY
- TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

HEAD OFFICE
G. K, L. Church, Ranchi

: Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Biharfind
+ Mr. C. A. TIRKEY 3 3 Phone . 51:0
Refs Bo. 257 /60 Ranchi Dated the £1st Aug.69,

To
The Agent.
State Bank of India.

Ranchi Branch.

Deap Sir,

We have cur Current Account im Lelo 838 in the name of
Secrotary,GeisHeChurch in Chotanagpur & Assan vith you. There
was a balance of [is 1344.37 by then L&y 05y0n Doge2.1983, It
wvonld be very kZind of you if you could supply us the detail f
transaction up te dote after that .

Thaniting you.

Sineordly yours,

oA

-(. GOE-‘;-J&:':‘M )
Promukh /dhyeksh

Galle LaChureh, Honchils
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UKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. C, B, AIND

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

2 g g ' HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ Ref. No. /68 G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE BiharfIndia
TREASURER + M. C. A TRKEY  Ranchi dated the 17th Oct'68. Phone : 610

To

Miss H.Schmidt.
A.Wohnheim
Finckenstein Allee 27
1l Berlin - 45
Germany.

Dear Madem, : .
It has been brought to our notice that a Bank (Current)

account, No 1/569, namely "Blind Home G.F.L.Church" is still open with

the State Bank of India Ranchi Bpanch, and the statement of Account from

Bank is sent to Govindpur,Ranchi. One of the statement whtth was brought
to us from Govindpur dated 31.3.67 shows a balance of %s, 619.25 in the
above account. We suppose this sort of statement from Bank has been
furnished in this year also.

Néw we are afraidy whether or not this Bank Account is on
your mind., After inquiry we found out that the sald account is operated
by you alone. We, at this moment, do not know even how to approach you
as we do not know what is this monwy for or what has to be done with it.

We would appreciate very much if you can give information
about this money, and also suggest - if it 1s.connected with Blind home
the possibility of utilising this amount.

I, undersigned, have been outhorised by Pramukh Adhyaksh
(President) G.F.L.Church to make correspondance with you.

In case you want our church should utilise this sum, Ways
can be found out to change the operator.
With best regsrds,

Sincerely yours,

Sijel”

_ ( S.Bhengra )
- Head Accountant,GFLC,Ranchi



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH :  Rev. C. B. AIND 2 Qg HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH « Rev. B. MINZ REf- NO‘ / 68 G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar/india

TREASURER . mr.c amekiy Ranchi dated the 17th 0Oct'68. Phone : 510

To

Miss H.Schmidt. - '.E;;E;a?
A.Wohnheim c
Finckenstein Allee 27 :

1 Berlin - 45
Germany.

Dear Madam,
_ It has been brought to our notice that a Bank (Current)
account, No 1/569, namely "Blind Home G.F.L.Church" is still open with
. the State Bank of India Ranchi Bpanch, and the statement of Account from
Bsnk is sent to Govindpur,Ranchi, One of the statement whith was brought
to ué from Govindpur dated 21.3.67 shows a balance of 7, 619.25 in the
above sccount. We suppose this sort of statement from Bank has been

furnished in this year also.

Now we are afraid, ﬁhpther or not this Bank Account is on
your mind, After inquiry we found out that the saild accourt 1is opé}ated
by you alone. We, at this moment, do not know even how to approach you
as we @0 not know what is this monwy for or what has to be done with it.

We would appreciate very much if ydu can give information
about this money, and also suggest - if it is connected with Blind home
the possibility of utilising this amount.

I, undersigned, have been outhorised by Pramukh Adhysksh
(President) G.T.L.Church to make correspondance with you.

In cese you want our church should utilise this sum, ways
can be found out to change the operator.

With best regsrds,

Sincerely yours,

SBlegiifl”

H,/’f S.Bhengra
ead Accountant,GFLC, Ranchi
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(NAME) ( | T LE0GER FOLID
li CURRENT ACCOUNT WITH THE { @eare Bankor oo
Tor. .
@ ‘7. l| PARTICULARS WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS ngE BALRNCE
. B 3
W NG R | = e L [AER Akt el 414

Il
I

V.

.’,’/C,::,./.»’)M

UNLESS 4 CONSTITUENT HOTIFIES THE BA&K_;MMEDU\?ELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND BY HIM 1N HIS
~\ STATEMENT CF ACCOURNT IT WILL BE TAHKEN THAT HE HAS FOUND THE ACCOUNT CORRECT.
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STATE BANK OF INDIA

Ledger Folio

i \S' .-)r "" AL
‘% confirm that the balance of - y Current Account on the_....._; 1 HAR 1987
oo Was RS oo 6/ 4 2 L (Rupee*s S N Lo et MM/ZM
%r' " by foites.... g, s e

due to —% by the Bank, as shown in your statement of account on that date.

SISNALUTE().........ccrceisirresrssmnisrommssimassns sremmerass

en - N e B
AARLOEE st romemiiomect it loreesssi

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM DULY SIGNED AND NOTIFY ANY CHANGE OF ADDRESS
C.08. %.x



STATE BANK OF INDIA
(SUCCESSORS TO THE IMPERIAL BANK OF INDIA)
INCORPORATED IN INDIA UNDER THE BTATE BANK OF INDIA ACT 1955

THE "&"‘.-".:*:“-.',.‘?
@ [ A

weern CANICHTTTROVIGE

No.. ..

G-E-L. Chueh

W@m

Dear Sir,

Madarm,

; . credited
| beg to advise having j . = your

account. with the Bank with Re. 25895~ 67

@J})/ﬂ Loy M-T ¥
Yours faithful{ 2

Agent.

C.0.8.72.x



GOSSNER . EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ G. BE. L, Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY + Rev, Dr. M. BACE Bihar[India
TREASTURER « Mr, G, A, TIRKEY Phone : 510

To,

The Agent,

State Bank of India,

Ranchi. 3:

Refs~ Credit Advice for Bs.85,895-62

Dear S8Sir,

With reference to above we write te say that the
above remittance was sent to you by National &_Grindlaya
Bank Lid.;Madras for credit of our account with you,but
actually this money was to be remitted to the United Bank of
India Ltd.,Ranchi where we are having our account;

Under the circumstances we would request you to

kindly transfer the above mentioned amount to the current

deposit Account of the United Bank of India Ltd.,Ranchi  \\x

Branch so that we can adjust our account with them.

Yours faithfully,

| vt
) - 8 | 6)
R . reasurer,
United Ba of India Ltd., G.E.L.Church,Ranchi.
Ranchi,for information. Prossure

® ]_"
G.E. L. CHURCH,

PRAMUEH ADHYAKSH



True Copye <

Qv .
In ¢S
The Court of Ist Class Deputy Magistrate,
at RI.IIChi._

I,Rev.Christ Bijoy Alind Rramukh Adhyskha(President) of Kendrya
Salahskar Ssbha of the highest executive of the G.E.L.Church
golemnly affirm and declare the following factss=

1. That GeE.Ls Church is s Philanthropic and Charitable
institution and the income from properties owned by
them 1s utilised by the Church to Schools, Hospitals
and Churches,

2, That the excess income is kept in some banks subject to
anmual Audit,
3. That G.E,L. Church being a Philanthropic institution is

exempted from income tax,
I Christ Bijoy Alnd soclemnly affirm and declare that ti
statements made above are true to my knowledge and bellef at Ranc

Ollmencews

Deponent,

The deponent is 1déntified By
P.K.Chatter]Jee Advocate, who is
known to P.K-Ghnttor.‘l 88,

W" P.K.Chatterjee
284 11,67

8d/= :

Magiatrate 1st.Class
Ranchi

Seal.



To A,
The nt
&ﬂﬂm of Iﬁia,

RANCII,

Refy~- Cred

Daar Sip

. With reference to sbove we write to say that the above
rewttame was sent ou Hatioml & Grindlays Bank Ltd., Madras
for credit of our accouni actnalgi S money ns to be
remitted o the Unitednankof M.,Rsn where we are having

trmfer m abm mntimﬁ mmmt to our sB8eLs Chureh in Chot
. Ve HECC ) 04 ‘wi th m inited Bank of India ﬁt,d'

Yours Faithfilly,
Por G.f:5s Chureh in Chotanagpur & Assam

CeCo = : Mamﬁrer, GelfeLeCo

mx—.éa Bank of India, Itd., .Treasurer,
Ranchi, for information G.E. L. CHURCH.
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The State Banl of India begs to invite attention to

its letter No. dated ‘' 9 f_fO-}_, and to
request the favour of an early r-eply..._._-:—LLAﬂ-’.-

g7
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STATE BANK OF INDIA

RANCHI
25 Nﬁ?t 1964
The 3tate Bank of India begs to invite attention to
~its letter No. dated 8.9.64 and to
request the favour of an early reply also.

. R/o R 5355 - 76
regavding an Regl. letter No.563 d /=04 564

Agoante

To
Officer .E.L.uhu‘rch,
RANCHI

2 (/‘) /a/z/(,yﬂa,,!(/; 332-05
= st ,Jﬁ 320 60 _
i

"]. 2l 7
S5y



STATE BANK OF INDIA

RANCHI
The State bank of India bege to invite attention to

jte letter No. dated B849.64 and to
request the favour of an early reply alseo.
" R/o RS 5355 = 76

re@zﬂing an Regd. letter No.563 d/<9.5.64

Agent.

To
Officer GoEoL-Churc_h’
RANCHI

%‘wﬁ A A &,‘;{
Qo trer) Leoifernais 205 -%Y0



STATE BANK OF INDIA

B 1 T .196%S
k*‘ A,E x w
‘or Wu%%th .
..... Hﬁ——“gr
S T
Amount of Dft./M-T- i t:,,Dﬂ:j =
Caay | |
On .ﬁ-\.%.}.?:o-m.. 4 6 -lx? i
Exchange at.....c. %o ll
Total )‘ /] |
e —— |
ashiery SaroMIND . el e ness se s AU iR R s Fop
T i Bt et i S e e R s e T S A R
SEenta G EYS e it R e S

DHAFT,/MAIL TRANSFER APPLICATION FORM

STATE BANK OF INDIA

e W TR e 15 M 196 <
1100 x Wanted a.. G‘.'ﬁ.@!bl‘* on 5 §,:.}> 9 % CGJ M"' .........................
10 % [ //' m - |For Rupeeq E q Q)\r__f_:z_m_ ot N _OYM_'D‘{__U_‘M_% ST

o |7 = hww 0{ — tlAmount p_'; Eﬁc;:hangej I’{l;o 1 p_|

L LB LY R MR T 4 | = "| e LT 2 e AL L
Boss e “’“° fo£7 1/} 0oy
| .8
| L ZARETIN
;| Rupees
]

’ Coin '{
I — .

Total
) ! [/ ,006 ?_Z T R e S SO TR Signature .............. QJ# I"FO-UA ...............
Cqshlerh SCIO“ NO ________________________________ Passing Official .................................... Name.. ... 03y vb‘* nr o'?'"'e"?' 'ﬂ"
U TR R M o T i sy Local @ddles&gww ........ ? i beof
T [ SO e D e e Ty = = M M R q,'carm?’]w@ B Sauete
atting Haoke dNGG e s s e e e Sl BV v s e [ APPLICANT

ET:]

C.0.8. 428.




STATE BANK OF INDIA

RANGHI 18/5/64

ndia begs to invite attention
9 @10 dated 3103- 64 and*' to »
£ an early reply.

El P.0. No.209-210 Rs.1463/44 =~ 19572 /39
Regarding our Regd. letter No.1l94

dated 1l.4.04
‘ sd.+llegible
Agent.

The State bank of I
to its P.0. No.10/20
rquest the favour o

C.0.5 52

Yemo No.329/64 d/-0+1.04
Acknowled ged receipt v of P.D. 10/209 & 210

e 14363/64 - 1972 /39
For D.E.L.Church in Chotanagpurdg Assam

8d /- C.A.Tirkey . Treasurer.



H0e245/64 20e 41964

idss HeSchadq t, %
G;E-»Lwﬂhwah. Gov-inﬂple,

P.0, Govindpur via Ehunty,
Diate Ranchi.

Dear Hiss 3chmidt, ‘
Informtion hag Come from the dtate Bank
of Caleut that a sum of R8¢ 23834 70np (D= aeco.oa) has
been s-a-n%% the State Bank of Ranchi for 114rd Homo,
G.E.L.ahumh,ﬂamm. remitied by Deutsche pank AG,

Hamburg 13,
. ' Please contact the State pank of Ranchi
for settlement. 4 Gopy of letter 4 /u4.4, 64 from gtate nank
of India, Caloutta, is encleosed herewith fop Jour information.
Yours fajg thfully,

ad Accow tant,
pdb 20/4/64

Vi
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5¢ PLEASE Anl:ﬁ;iss REPLY TO THE FOREIGN EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT QUOTING NO. F. EXwuiimide

. ; EXP. 41A. R_M‘ Mﬁquk‘f’

STATE BANK OF INDIA

({ SUCCESSORS TO THE IMPERIAL BANK OF INDIA ]
INCORPORATED IN INDIA UNDER THE STATE BANK OF INDIA ACT 19565

THE LIABILITY OF THE MEMBERS IS LIMITED 1 ] 6 1 4

PosT Box No. 110 AR ORPICE 3, STRAND ROAD
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS F ’
“IMPERIFEX"’
CALCUTTA CALCUTTA,. 4 eba 19 64.

No. 1

Dear Sir(s) on.26.3.64 o
We havestwedaﬁyx;reml tted/a sum of Rs. 2333, 79nT.

( _'5‘:& "";.'-,.";’ BWC oussnd three hunired eighty-three and ) to our
e P e /\ Branch for payment 1:0 you in respect of the
undernoted ttance :

Remit tlng Bank : Deutschie Henk g smbur g
By order of : Delitscher Avanegelise her Misgions Hat

Megssage : IamMDUrg 1o,
Allotment 240 A/6

Foreign currency amount : U 2000,00 2 e
Rate @ DM 83,90 = Rs,100/- ! _

Equivalent in Indian Rupees: Rs. ©383,79nP .1
Less our charges : Rs. L

Net amount remitted : R8. 2333, 7onP,

2. Kindly contact our above Branch for a settlement
of this transaction.

’V‘ ' Yours faithfully,
o 200

| C:’Ww Pt . ¢b k&/ K q
\ﬂ\p’cﬂﬂﬁjpuﬁb }:,UL M )ﬁ:ﬂﬁ“‘hw p. Superintendent.
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. For
Clubs, Societies and A iations

not Limited

{not for Co-operative Banking Societies)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

‘The.. ;/%’;7 Cni

ACCOUNT No.

CURRENT ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT OPENING FORM

s

FALLSEW 19

STATE BANK OF INDIA,

Copy of Resolutlons passed by the(@ /f & e

of the® f, [~ .

écaz/'/zf/ i r,%dﬁﬁ 1%6242/4&)? /édm

- g

at theu meeting held on the.QﬁZ'—%ﬂ ,,,,,, day of ,/ﬁ m 1965

(a) Committee or other

Governing Bpﬂy.. el

(b) Fullnameandaddress
of the Club, Society
orAssociation.

(c) , Club, Society or
Aasmmtmn

(2) Here insert emall-
est mumber allowed
© o sign. 7

3

I ‘certify that the Resolutions of which the above are cc/xgles, zare dul
at a meeting of thel@. A(:.S.S _held on the

“That the State Bank of _India, be ;Sd are hereb
appointed Bankers to theld /‘YM YA e

.. who agree to comply with the rules of the Bank governing

current accounts.
“That all cheques on the banking account be signed and all
bills, notes, and other negotiable instruments be drawn,

accepted and made on behalf of thed . é LA Cllanicte AW
by. retsate, A C A, //J&"f A

or any!?) /WM@ e Or gme of them.

“That cheques, bills Izobes and other negotiable instruments
payable to thel). 7. /7 RRATEL i ...may be
endorsed for thef?) by any one

or more of the persons mentioned in Resolution 2~
or by the Secretary of the(?) ..égf?. 4 W ......................
for the time being.

“That a copy of these Resolutions, signed by the Chairman,

be handed to the Bank, together with specimens of the
necessary signatures.”

passed

da}r of /jM-Q-(

19C 5

A8 _WITNESS the signature of myself as Chairman, of the said meeting,

dits j;;a’f

D od~Aonc 19 69

day of

Chairman.

Countersigned %‘”‘W Secretary.

The following are the signatures of the persons mentioned in the above Resolutions :—

H% { @{Z%Q?ﬁ'ﬂ/ / ‘Y-é?/

Signa.ture(s)

C.0.8. 237.

Account opened and signatures verified by me,

Agent/Accountant.
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: For ACCOUNT No.
Clubs, Societiea and A iations not Limited 3

(not for Co-operative Banking Societies)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

CURRENT ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT OPENING FORM

"~ | RANCHI 5

tT L PR A R
' STATE BANK OF INDIA,
Copy of Resolutions passed by theld
of the® i
at their meeting held on the day of )
(@) ggg;;;g;?}}gg;mf 1, “That the State Bank of India, be and are hereby
(b) Full nameandaddross appointed Bankers to theld
e who agree to comply with the rules of the Bank governing
'@ EL‘;EL iaﬁﬁ‘:;?ietf or current accounts.
(@) Horo fmsast mmall 9. “That all cheques on the banking account be signed and all
o e bills, notes, and other negotiable instruments be drawn,
accepted, and made on behalf of theld
by.
or any{? . or more of them.
3. “That cheques, bills, notes, and other negotiable instruments
payable to thel may be
endorsed for thel?) by any one

or more of the persons mentioned in Resolution 2
or by the Secretary of theld ... SESI IR,
for the time being.

4. “That a copy of these Resolutions, signed by the Chairman,
be handed to the Bank, together with specimens of the
necessary signatures.”

T certify that the Resolutions of which the above are copies, were duly passed

at a meeting of thel held on the
day of 19 =
AS WITNESS the signature of myself as Chairman, of the ﬁ* meeting,
this .day of 19« % . o\¥
Chairman.
Countersigned _'%Zéfm Secretary.

The following are the signatures of the persons mentioned in the above Resolutions :—

= A ]

£ = v

'E ;: g

— P = - =
Z < t —
8] a

= =0

2‘5 w2

Account opened and signatures verified by me,

C.0.8. 237. Agent/Accountant.



